CITY OF OAK GROVE, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE NO. 2024-XX

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OAK GROVE, KENTUCKY REPEALING ORDINANCE 2019-06 RELATING TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE OAK GROVE COMMUNITY CENTER

WHEREAS, it is in the City of Oak Grove's best interest to repeal all ordinances relating to the regulations of the Oak Grove Community Center

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF OAK GROVE, KENTUCKY THAT ORDINANCE NO. 2024-XX IS HEREBY READ AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1-REPEALING OF ORDINANCE

Ordinance No. 2019-06, enacted on the 28 day of December 2019, and relating to the regulations of the Oak Grove Community Center, is hereby repealed in its entirety.

SECTION 2-SEVERABILITY

It is the legislative body's intent that the provisions of this ordinance are to be severable and that if a part of this ordinance is to be invalid, the findings do not necessarily invalidate the entire ordinance.

SECTION 3-UNCONSTITUTIONALITY

Should any part of this ordinance be void or unconstitutional, the remaining ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 4-EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance shall take effect after its passage and pub	olication according to law.
Date of First Reading of Ordinance: September 17, 2024	1
Date of Second Reading of Ordinance:	
Date of Publication of Ordinance:	
Ordinance published in:	
Jac	cqueline Oliver, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Lorelynn Fisher, City Clerk	
This advertisement was paid for by the City of Oak Grove amount of \$	e using taxpayers' dollars in the
Certification	
I, Lorelynn Fisher, do hereby certify that I am the of Oak Grove, Kentucky, and that the foregoing Ordinance an ordinance duly adopted at a meeting of the City Cou Ordinance referred to therein is in the form presented to executed, and the said ordinance appears as a matter of Ordinance Book and is in full force and effect.	ce is a true and correct copy oncil on, 2024, that the said meeting and in the form
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness my signature of	on this day of 2024
	Lorelynn Fisher, City Clerk